WHEREAS, the initial term of this agreement shall be for five (5) years; and  

WHEREAS, Blackbird shall have the right to renew this Lease Agreement for 

three (3) five (5) year renewal periods; and 

WHEREAS, rent during the initial term shall be twenty-three thousand seven 

hundred dollars 00/100 ($23,700.00) annually; and 

WHEREAS, rent shall adjust annually during each renewal term by the Consumer 

Price Index (CPI); and 

WHEREAS, rent may, at the option of the Authority, adjust at the beginning of 

each renewal term by the then Fair Market Value (FMV);